KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R | G | N A L

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN
WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5003 API No. 15 - 083-21,523-00-00

Name: McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION County: HODGEMAN

Address: 8080 E. CENTRAL, SUITE 300 W NE SE . ggc %0 Twp. 23 g R [ East[¥] West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67206 s - 1980 feet from@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: W % 2@3% 660 feet fro W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: SCOTT HAMPEL PV_Y , # Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) _636-2737 ' (circleone) NE  SE NW SW

STERLING DRILLING CQ., INC.

#5142
ROBERT HENDRIX

Contractor: Name:

License:

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Qil SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
v _ory Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: oo

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Piug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
——_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
11/08/2006 11/19/2006

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Lease Name; _AISTRUP A wen 4130

Field Name: SAW LOG CREEK NORTH

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground: 2347 Kelly Bushing: 2352

Total Debth:4_67L Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 665 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [/INo
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/. sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan DA’ /UH’ g’ 90 ‘Og

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content_st ppm  Fluid volume_—‘I 200 ppis
Dewatering method used EVAPORATION

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator. Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ east ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 tor contfidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to best of my knowledge.

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

T NS

VICE PRESIDENT-PRODUCTION 12/01/2006

Date:

Title: ..

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _I Sk, day ofw,___,

2000 .

If Denied, Yes DDate:

Wireline L.og Received

Geologist Report Received

RECEIVED

UIC Distribution

Notary Public: l‘)@hﬂ

. MERYLL.KING
Date Commission Expires: A

DEC_0 4 2005

KCC WICHITA




Side Two

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION Lease Name: AISTRUP ‘A’ Well #: 1-30

Opevator Namjz:

sec. ¥ wp.®_s R [ East [/]jwest County: HODGEMAN

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo ((JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [v]Yes [INo
Cores Taken [ Yes No (See attachment)
Electric Log Run [ Yes No

(Submit Copy) . Wi @@
2§
& E

List All E. Logs Run:

NONE

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 665 60/40 Pos 125 SX | 3% ce, 2% GEL, 116# celiiake
A-CON 160 SX | 3% cc,1/4# CELLOFLAKE

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforate

____ Protect Casing

. Plug BackTD

. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[(Jves [Ino

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

D&A D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [}sold [JUsedon Lease [JopenHole  [JPer. [ ] Dually Comp. ["] commingled

(I vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) ——RE‘;EIVED_
DEC 04 2606
KCC WICHITA




A

“SAMPLE TOPS

. Structure Compared To:

Kaiser-Francis Pendleton Land

McCoy Petroleum Vincent QOil Corp.
Aistrup “A” #1-30 Aistrup #1 Aistrup #1 Aistrup #1
NE SE CNW SW CSWSw NE SW NE
Sec. 30-238-21W Sec. 29-238-21W  29-238-2IW  30-23S8-21W
KB: 2352’ KB: 2344’ KB: 2365’ KB: 2319’

D&A D&A D&A
Winfield 2517 (- 165) +1 +6 +4
Towanda 2584 (- 232) flat +5 +1
Ft. Riley 2655 (- 303) -12 -5 -12
Florence 2697 (- 345) +1 -2 -4
Heebner 3937 (-1585) -1 +2 -10
Brown Ls 4018 (-1666) +1 -1 -9 KCC
Lansing 4024 (-1672) +4 +6 -3 DEC 61 008
LKC “H” 4176 (-1824) +4 +8 -7 00 a1
Stark 4324 (-1972) +1 -3 15 @OMD’@ENWAL
Marmaton ‘A’ 4400 (-2048) +1 -3 -20
Marmaton ‘B’ 4418 (-2066) +2 -3 -15
Altamont 4441 (-2089) -3 -3 -16
Ft. Scott 4551 (-2199) +1 -2 -14
Cherokee 4571 (-2219) +5 +2 -9
Mississippian 4637 (-2285) +5 Flat +2
RTD 4670

RECEIVED

DEC 0 4 2675
KCC WICHITA
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dJetStar

,'ﬁNGHﬁY EGRVEEQE

-q3/M4 po Yo LoVt | T NaRT
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Subject to Correction

Lease G&\'TVP Wellh "3(} Legal 3 b—-?.&b‘ 1\ w
Date \'\ - \ % "O (o Customer ID County \'\’o;}§°f\h~w\ State HS Station pr\ *__‘
ﬁ m o C,D\-i pq/\r O\wwlr C/O*'f' Depth Formation Shoe Joint
a' <(zasltng Casing Deplh TD Job Type f Tﬁ ‘\) AL .
(E;, ustom Be“es tatlve Treater s xe—‘)i D I"\QV\ D 5
AFE Number PO Number R oy X C(/ . é é’M
Received by .
Station Product | auanmiry MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED | uNiTPRICE AMOUNT

€[N 149<w| LD/Yn P02

P 1CA0|So0 bk | Conard L)

e jcnay |3S | cd\Rlake

€ [E100 | 1bowi| Wewn Vasde Wilemg

£ [£700 [80m | S onup nilee

Y [ 2)10Y [€oD¥w] Aol Tvery

P 1107 IS0 | Ceprant Serviex Onrrge
P nf“\.b“ | 2ey c/bvs.m'\' f’ Ve f Q \US A’ H’ E“W)b\v\
m—aﬁw\.}w\'@-o! \rr‘\t& _QO\JS +‘WL“S Uosd-98
RECEIVED
KCCWIC
44 0 0. BO 0 0 4-80 0 0 ) b20) 0 TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



JetStar | CENEEESD |

ra—

'NGWGY SQR\/ECG‘E :
Cust No ' Date‘/-
. Customer Lease
— mb(@\?éﬂo\ww CQ"‘{’ T ” - la) 0‘0 .
se — " -
5 \-‘- “f ” ] § b Depth Count Stat
- : . -
F|eid U?‘dg}#b Stgtlon Pr~ *‘\_ asing »ep ounty _\' c?‘}'n_wvov\_ | s
Type Job ?T {_} \3 > — Formation LegaL{h(a)sc_np&n -9 )
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
/ " -
Casing Size | Tubing Size | Shots/Ft vs |58 2 RATE| PRESS ISiP
Depth Depth Pre Pai 7 L_A ; Max y 5 Min.
| From Q/-—L——r‘) " . St 10 Min
Volume Volume Erom o Pad yl{ Q‘L\Qqh Min [ 2o . . |
Max Press Max Press e T Frac Avg ~ i 15 Min.
rom To___— ! SR —
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. HHP Us = L, Annulus Pressure
From To I —
~ Plug Depth Packer Depth | - Flush ‘P( 3O Gas Volume Total Load
rom L .
Customer Repfeserﬁtﬁ\ C/"c-\ | Station Manag g-/f—Svo _\_\_ Treater S\_t.‘ o hr\ ] N
Service Units Al 3 AR - 13470 |
Driver
Names 3\-@46 Cwyonrd Voa — B
Time P?ea:;?:?e P-::gglsr:ﬁe BDIM——- Rate [ Service -9
\o%lo g I Dinlocakian L- [P T S
: - -
g gln &) <O w/gosks lao/iopoz
) ' 5 P" YO A ﬁufﬁ ,
n < | wedSOSK @3 -
5 | veafleee w/HIO
Y B— s VL Plex v/ Mod
2o gy @, Lo w [sosk kol foz.
s RRo H Heed _&_ .

g iy Sosks @133 o
\axe“cw/ Ao

10—

). S

1 | 5 .
3 wd P o' ’BW

e

| VR ¥ yosks @ 13
\/3. Lol “10

4 \f‘«-cc,
PL'\ YR w W o) Assrs boldope

3‘ A0 Aw bl z ﬂ
313\9 COL@;._XLS

//

I ; E"’“\\'\ sT‘L\/{
/____,

/____/—

2-1201° Fax (620) 672~

Taylor Printing: tnc. 620-6

10244 NE Hiway 6



%

IetStar e FIELD ORDER JRERPR
NERGY BERVICES on
) | PN Lease “S"'r(/ HA\I Well#'__30 Lego_gas_gl“!
_q~ 06 Customer ID County H@o’a Man State I_rs' Station Prq"H'
CCO\;/ Petroleum Co t poPation Tmmam e IS FT.

cgns/ 3“ 2 [ Fyng oeMB ™

Sitface-ew Wel

Customer RepresenB

erm

Clavence R. Messicle

Materials

Received by X (/{j ¢ 0 &a JL:O

D-20| 1A-( on end A1
D-203 160 /40 Poz vl
T 2085

C-194 |72 b |Cel[f lqfre =R TEAL
C-210[777Lb[Calcivm Chloride
F-163 Waoeden Cement P ug, & g
E-loo L |Heavy lehicle (Y]; edqge, |- ~Way
£ -lo| '. P:cl‘rVP M Qage , 1= qu
F-loY 03 /nr3ol Delt ||/erv
E-lo7 [385sk] Cement Servite C havge
R-A0 (ezﬂenT Pumoer . 50| —I voo’
R-70] Cement Head Rental

iscounted Price = K/ 7,961.43

Plvs taxes

RECEIVED

TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




t1Star

!m&‘z’ %%WV%CG‘E’:

%

ﬁ E e.t_ ro Q()m; Lease No. .
, LeaselqlS'f'rUD uH 0\ Well # ‘_30 ] i
fi% Statfon ra +t ?ﬁ% 2 Lpf)épthé A 3 County HO geman State S,
Type JobS Ur +QC6 _ /'/ew e Formation t?a: D_c_esglgﬂ'og -2 W
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA Ce,ﬁ&%l}USED TREATMENT RESUME
N =60 sacks H-Comly FRDECL Rs Lok celf)
7Y L P PN 5 44 G4L/sk 2 BRTUFT /s
HEFBbL [ |From To =125 sacks 4U/40 Poz with AB 5[ 3% C.C.
e S S 3 Y 1«41 i
PUSEEET™ " Jeun [ | 19,720 b, [Gal. |5 1Bal /5, LASCOF TSk,
%ugi@gnh Packer Depth Erom To FlushL,H 5 Bbl F' gaé lurH g I Total Load
Customer RepresentativeBI‘“ er‘\a Station ManagerDa e SC _H— reaterC’aVenC R.MQSSG‘CR
Sgwice Units H"l 2&8 30? 71
Names Nlessicle MeGuir Whitfield
Time E / ,p?:::;?e ptgséﬁ?e Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
330 Trudrsonl cationandho HSC{Pevathna
CﬂSlnox in well vpon arfy Val
415 |1e0 ) Start Fresh .0 Pre- Flush.
%:17 {100 O 9 STqrf/mxm 1505qcksﬂ -Cop) Cement,
[0 83 9 Start /Y)leha (25 = 0Pozcemert
( STODDUMDL vt inwell. Release
Plug. Open Well.
'Lf‘f Yo | S0 o L gfcdlrf resh H ODisplacement:
150 |2e0 .5 Vg d own
' : Shutin We“ Cl reulate [S shes, Cement tops
Wash vp DU/nofruck
S'30 —ToEComolefe.
Thans.
‘ Clarence Corey, Brian
RECEIVED
DEC 04 2006 _
KCCWICHITA——

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 * Fax (6220) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




RS Natural Gas » Crude Oil / 0,2 , D{ / 08
AP C Exploration & Production

o
R 2

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206

316-636-2737
316-636-2741 (Fax)

December 1, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission

Conservation Division KC@

130 S. Market, Room 2078 e
Wichita, Kansas 67202 DEC @ﬁ 2005

CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Aistrup A #1-30
Sec 30-23S-21W

Hodgeman County, Kansas
API #: 15-083-21,523

To Whom It May Concern:

Please hold any information on the ACO-1 ‘Well Completion’ form for the above
referenced well “Confidential” for the maximum time as prescribed in K.A.R. 82-3-107

(e).

[f you require any further information please contact me at the above number.
Thank you.

Sincerely ,
Mc¢COY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

AN

Meryl King
Production Assistant

/mk

enclosure RECEIVE
DEC 0 ﬂo 2099
KCC WICHITA




